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5th of August 

Han Jie Davies  

Economic Development Officer  

City of Greater Geraldton 

PO Box 101 Geraldton 

WA 6530 

 

Dear Han Jie 

RE: 2017 Temporary Variation of Trading Hours 

Thank you for seeking the views of Mid West Chamber of Commerce and Industry on the request of 

extended trading hours in 2017.  

We have surveyed our members seeking their views on the proposed dates in your correspondence 

and there has been support for the below and there has been support for the Christmas Season 

Trading Days and Hours only. 

 

Sunday, 10th December 2017 - 8am - 5pm 

Sunday, 17th December 2017 - 8am - 5pm 

Friday, 22nd of December 2017 - 6pm - 9pm 

Sunday, 24th December 2017 - 8am - 5pm 

 

Based on the Feedback Mid West Chamber of Commerce & Industry received from Mid West 

Chamber of Commerce & Industry members, MWCCI does not support the following dates.  

 

Christmas and New Year Extended Trading Dates – Dates and Times not supported 

Sunday, 3rd December 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Boxing Day, Tuesday, 26th December 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Sunday, 31st December 2017 - 8am - 5pm 

New Year's Day, Monday 1st January 2018 - 8am - 6pm 
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Public Holidays – Dates and Times not supported 

Monday, 2nd of January 2017 - 10am - 4pm  

Australia Day Thursday, 26th January 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Labour Day Monday, 6th March 2017 - 8am - 6pm 

Easter Monday, 17th April 2017 - 8am - 6pm 

Anzac Day, Tuesday, 25th April 2017 - 12pm - 4pm 

WA Day, Monday, 5th June 2017 - 8am - 6pm 

Queens Birthday, Monday, 25th September 2017 - 8am - 6pm 

 

Sunday Extended Trading Hours – Dates and Times not supported 

Sunday, 16th April 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Sunday, 23rd April 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Sunday, 4th June 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

Sunday, 24th September 2017 - 10am - 4pm 

 

Should you have any further questions please don’t hesitate to contact. 

Yours Sincerely  

 

 

Glen Whistler-Carr 

Chief Executive Officer  
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